## BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

<b>Resolution No.:</b> Adopt Resolution recognizing <i>Richard R. LeWar</i> County employee, for his 38 years of service with Health Bureau, Monterey County Health Departm	the Environmental )
WHEREAS, <i>Richard R. LeWarne</i> , <i>REHS</i> , serve Environmental Health Bureau since 1977, beginn promoting to Senior Sanitarian, Senior Environmental Program Manager, Branch Chief, and Assistant D	ing his career as Sanitarian I and II, and ental Health Specialist, Environmental Health
WHEREAS, <i>Richard R. LeWarne</i> , <i>REHS</i> , during organizational missions for the Land Use, Drinking Health Protection program services, based on a consistent with sound Environment of the Land Use, Drinking Health Protection program services, based on a consistent with sound Environment of the Land Use, Drinking Health Protection program services, based on a consistent with sound Environment of the Land Use, Drinking Health Protection program services, based on a consistent with sound Environment of the Land Use, Drinking Health Protection program services, based on a consistent with sound Environment of the Land Use, Drinking Health Protection program services, based on a consistent with sound Environment of the Land Use, Drinking Health Protection program services, based on a consistent with sound Environment of the Land Use, Drinking Health Protection program services, based on a consistent with sound Environment of the Land Use, Drinking Health Protection program services, based on a consistent with sound Environment of the Land Use, Drinking Health Protection program services and Drinking Health Protection program	ng Water, Hazardous Materials, and Consumer omprehensive understanding of the principles of
WHEREAS, <i>Richard R. LeWarne</i> , <i>REHS</i> , was in for the 2010 Monterey County General Plan, work treatment standards, water well development standards.	ked extensively to develop onsite waste water
WHEREAS, <i>Richard R. LeWarne</i> , <i>REHS</i> , has r Department with the highest level of professional Environmental Health staff who he has worked w and skill; and	ism and integrity, and is an example to all of the
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that behalf of the County and all of its citizens thereof <i>REHS</i> , for the excellent performance of his duties and thank <i>Richard R. LeWarne</i> , <i>REHS</i> , for his contractions of the contraction o	f, hereby acknowledges <i>Richard R. LeWarne</i> , s as Assistant Director of Environmental Health,
R. LeWarne, REHS, for his successful and valual	<b>DLVED THAT</b> the Board, congratulates <i>Richard</i> ble service as Assistant Director of Environmental are upon his retirement from service to the County
PASSED AND ADOPTED this day of , 2015, b	y the following vote, to wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	
I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on	Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes
Dated:	Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California
	By

, Deputy